
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6017
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2010
PRIVATE PROMOTERS IN SEZs
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details regarding private promoters who have developed SEZs so far; and

(b) the details regarding area of land acquired by such private developers alongwith the rate at which the land has been acquired,
State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) & (b): The relevant details regarding Developer, location etc. of formally approved and notified SEZs are available on the website
www.sezindia.nic.in.

Land is a State subject. Land for Special Economic Zones (SEZs) is procured as per the policy and procedures of the respective State Governments.
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